MAY. 24. 2006 12:21PM

(3) FISH & RICHARDSON 6175428906

NO.0552 P. 2/5

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 15561-016001

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume	ent(s) or copy(les).	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
VULCAN CAPITAL VENTURE HOLDINGS INC.	RADAR NETWORKS, INC.	
	795 Folsom Street	
Additional name(s) attached? 🛛 Yes 🗵 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	San Francisco, California 94107 United States of America	
□ Assignment	Chited States of America	
□ Merger □ Security Agreement		
🗋 Change of Name		
D Other: Release of Security Agreement		
Execution Date: 5/19/06	Additional names/addresses attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:	
10/719,002; 10/719,652; 10/720,031; and 11/062,125		
Additional numbers a	ttached? III Yes □No	
<ol> <li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$160	
Fish & Richardson P.C.		
225 Franklin Street	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.	
Boston, MA 02110	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050	
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050, referencing Attorney Docket No. 15561-016001,	
DO NOT USE		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and		
any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Janice L. Kugler 5/24/2006		
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
Tota	al number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4	

#### CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

#### CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below. p

24,2006 Date of Transmission

Typed NPheorien Tigning Certificate Signature REEL: 017679 FRAME: 0821

;

CH \$160.00 061050 10719002

### <u>RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN</u> AND ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

VULCAN CAPITAL VENTURE HOLDINGS INC. ("Secured Party"), was granted a security interest in the patents and patent applications and registered trademarks and registered copyrights of RADAR NETWORKS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), having its principal office at 795 Folsom Street, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, San Francisco, California 94107, pursuant to a security agreement recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 017126, Frame 0984, on December 16, 2005, and at Reel 003241, Frame 0297, on December 16, 2005 (the "Security Agreement"), which security interest was further evidenced by a UCC-1 financing statement recorded with the Secretary of State of California as file number 05-7043444394 on September 26, 2005, amended as file number 06-70669942 on April 19, 2006 and UCC-1 financing statement recorded with the Secretary of State of New York as file number 200509271042536 on September 27, 2005, amended as file number 200604180330779 on April 18, 2006. Said Security Agreement included a security interest in the patents and patent applications and registered trademarks and registered copyrights listed in Exhibit A, attached hereto.

SECURED PARTY HEREBY DISCHARGES, TERMINATES, AND RELEASES ANY AND ALL SECURITY INTERESTS, POWERS OF ATTORNEY, POWERS OF SALE AND ANY OTHER RIGHT SECURED PARTY MAY HAVE UNDER SAID SECURITY AGREEMENT AND HEREBY RELINQUISHES AND REASSIGNS TO GRANTOR ALL, RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF SECURED PARTY IN AND TO THE COLLATERAL SECURED THEREBY, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, THE PATENTS, PATENT APPLICATIONS, REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND REGISTERED COPYRIGHTS DESCRIBED ON SCHEDULES A, B, AND C ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF. SECURED PARTY HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGES AND AGREES THAT THE SECURITY AGREEMENT IS TERMINATED AS OF THE DATE HEREOF.

Secured Party shall deliver to Grantor such other releases, termination statements or other agreements, in form and substance reasonably satisfactory to Grantor, as Grantor may reasonably request to reflect Secured Party's above-described release and reassignment of any interest in said collateral, including, without limitation, duly executed UCC termination statements.

Secured Party represents and warrants to Grantor that Secured Party has not assigned any of its security interest in said collateral to any third party or any other rights under the Security Agreement and that Secured Party has full power and authority to make the release and reassignment hereunder.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 017679 FRAME: 0822

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this instrument to be executed as of May  $\underline{19}$ , 2006.

> VULCAN CAPITAL VENTURE HOLDINGS INC.

Mann By:

Print Name: <u>W. Lance Conn</u> Title: <u>EVP, Investment Management</u>

COUNTRY OF USA STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF KING

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 19th day of May, 2006, by <u>W. Lance</u>, known to me to be the <u>EVP</u> of and on behalf of Vulcan Capital Venture Holdings Inc.

ANALIZA D. GONZALES

STATE OF WASHINGTON

NOTARY - - - PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10-20-08

analiza D. Konzales

Notary Public, Analiza D. Gonzales My Commission Expires: 10-20-08

### EXHIBIT A

### 1. Patents and Patent Applications

USSN 10/719,002 FILED 11/20/2003 (METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR MANAGING ENTITIES IN A COMPUTING DEVICE USING SEMANTIC OBJECTS) USSN 10/719,652 FILED 11/20/2003 (USER INTERFACE FOR MANAGING SEMANTIC OBJECTS) USSN 10/720,031 FILED 11/20/2003 (METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR MANAGING OFFERS AND **REQUESTS IN A NETWORK)** USSN 11/062,125 FILED 02/19/2005 (SEMANTIC WEB PORTAL AND PLATFORM)

## 2. Registered Trademarks and Registered Copyrights

USSN 76618686	FILED 11/01/2004 (SEMWEB)
USSN 76618687	FILED 11/01/2004 (SEMCARD)
USSN 76618688	FILED 11/01/2004 (SEMNET)
USSN 78726611	FILED 10/05/2005 (ONEPOST)
USSN 78726612	FILED 10/05/2005 (ONEPOST.COM)
USSN 78726614	FILED 10/05/2005 (ONPOST)
USSN 78726616	FILED 10/05/2005 (ONPOST.COM)
USSN 78726865	FILED 10/05/2005 (RADAR NETWORKS)
USSN 78726871	FILED 10/05/2005 (SEMILET)

**RECORDED: 05/24/2006**